



# TYSON CHILD NUTRITION SUMMARY

**Product Name:** Fully Cooked Whole Grain Hot and Spicy Breaded Chicken Patties-CN

**Product Code:** 5567-0328  
**UPC Information:**

**Label Weight:** 30.28 lb  
000-23700-64212 7

**Serving size:** 1 3.23-oz PATTIE(s) per serving

**Pack Information:** Minimum of 150 3.23-oz PATTIE(s) per CASE.

**Product is CN-labeled. CN numbers are:** 086497, 086498

**Analysis is by Piece.**

Total Weight of Uncooked Product <sup>1</sup>	3.2432000 oz
Weight of Creditable Raw Meat, Variety: Chicken	1.9176000 oz
Percent fat of raw meat:	30.0000000 %
*Weight of Creditable Dry APP, (Variety)Isolate	0.1068000 oz
Rehydration Ratio: 1:3.77	
*(Weight of Rehydrated APP):	0.5102667 oz
Weight of Meat Alternates (specify): Dried Whole Egg	0.0384000 oz
Weight of Breading: Whole Grain	0.8432000 oz
Weight of Filling:	n/a
Weight of Other Non-Creditable Ingredients:	n/a
Total Weight of Finished Product:	3.2362000 oz
Weight of Unrounded Cooked Meat/Meat Alternate *(with APP):	2.0061866 oz

**Meat/Meat Alternate per serving: 2.0000 oz**  
**Bread Alternate per serving: 0.7500 per serving**

I certify that the above information is accurate as presented on this date.  
\*I further certify that the alternate protein product (APP) meets the requirements set forth in Appendix A of 7 CFR Parts 210, 220, 225, and 226.

(1)Slight variance in piece weights is possible, due to normal process variance; however, average weights per case will meet or exceed the stated weight.

**Additional Information:**

VER 34

*Karen Shank, MS, RD*

Nutritional Services Manager

Karen Shank, MS, RD

Title

TYSON FOODS, INC.

05/21/13

## TYSON PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product-Brand: 5567 - 0328

Version: 36

Status: Official

Effective Date 8/6/2013

---

**Brand:** COM REP

**Last Issue Date:** 6/13/2013

**Minor Line:** 016 USDA COMMODITY SALES

**Sell Group:** FOOD SERVICE

**Product Name:** Fully Cooked Whole Grain Hot and Spicy Breaded Chicken Patties-CN

---

### General Information

---

**Computer Name:** CN FC BRD H&S W/D 3.23

**Description:** Fully cooked, whole grain, breaded chicken patties.

#### UPCs

000-23700-64212 7

#### Ingredient Statement

Chicken, water, vegetable protein product (isolated soy protein, magnesium oxide, zinc oxide, niacinamide, ferrous sulfate, vitamin B12, copper gluconate, vitamin A palmitate, calcium pantothenate, pyridoxine hydrochloride, thiamine mononitrate, and riboflavin), dried whole eggs, chicken seasoning (salt, yeast extract, maltodextrin, sugar, corn syrup solids, wheat flour, citric acid, sodium diacetate, dextrose, lactose, corn starch, disodium inosinate and disodium guanylate, dried chicken, natural flavor, spice extractives, dried chicken broth, lactic acid, artificial flavor), sodium phosphates.

**BREADED WITH:** Whole wheat flour, enriched bleached wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, salt, spices, dried onion, dried garlic, sugar, dried yeast, spice extract, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, monocalcium phosphate), paprika extract (color), flavor (maltodextrin, gum arabic, natural flavor, high oleic sunflower oil).

Breading set in vegetable oil.

#### Allergens

eggs, lactose, soy, wheat

**Allergen Categories:** EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT

## Nutrition Facts for Product/Brand 5567 -328

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
<b>Amount per Serving</b>	
Serving Size: 1 PIECE(91g)	
Servings Per Container: About 150	
<hr/>	
Calories: 200	Calories from Fat: 100
<hr/>	
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 11g	17%
Saturated Fat 2.5g	13%
Trans Fat 0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 4g	
Monounsaturated Fat 3.5g	
Cholesterol 55mg	18%
Sodium 460mg	19%
Total Carbohydrate 12g	4%
Dietary Fiber 1g	4%
Sugars 0g	
Protein 15g	30%
<hr/>	
Vitamin A 10%	Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 2%	Iron 10%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs.	



0635WFS02 19

5567 9  
2  
8

# FULLY COOKED, WHOLE GRAIN HOT & SPICY BREADED CHICKEN PATTIES-CN



**INGREDIENTS:** Chicken, water, isolated soy protein, dried whole eggs, chicken seasoning (salt, yeast extract, maltodextrin, sugar, corn syrup solids, wheat flour, citric acid, sodium diacetate, dextrose, lactose, corn starch, disodium inosinate and disodium guanylate, dried chicken, natural flavor, spice extractives, dried chicken broth, lactic acid, artificial flavor), sodium phosphates. **BREADED WITH:** Whole wheat flour, enriched bleached wheat flour (wheat flour, niacin, reduced iron, thiamine mononitrate, riboflavin, folic acid), water, salt, spices, dried onion, dried garlic, sugar, dried yeast, spice extract, leavening (sodium acid pyrophosphate, sodium bicarbonate, monocalcium phosphate), paprika extract (color), flavor (maltodextrin, gum arabic, natural flavor, high oleic sunflower oil). Breading set in vegetable oil.  
**CONTAINS: EGG, MILK, SOY, WHEAT.**

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 1 Piece (91g)	
Servings Per Container About 150	
Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories</b> 200	Calories from Fat 100
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat</b> 11g	<b>17%</b>
Saturated Fat 2.5g	<b>13%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 55mg	<b>18%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 460mg	<b>19%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 12g	<b>4%</b>
Dietary Fiber 1g	<b>4%</b>
Sugars 0g	
<b>Protein</b> 15g	<b>30%</b>
Vitamin A 10% • Vitamin C 0%	
Calcium 2%	Iron 10%

\*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet.

CN 090436

One 3.23 oz. breaded chicken patty provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat/meat alternate and 0.75 oz. equivalent grains for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 05/14).

CN



**KEEP FROZEN**

DISTRIBUTED BY: TYSON FOODS, INC., SPRINGDALE, AR 72765-2020 U.S.A.

PREPARATION: Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.  
CONVECTION OVEN: 350°F for 8 to 10 minutes.

NET WT. 30.28 LBS.

LL#11105743